
HARRIS BEACH 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

October 31, 2018 

Supreme Court of the United States 
Clerk of the Court 
1 First St. NE 
Washington, DC 20543 

99 GARNSEY ROAD 
PITTSFORD, NY 14534 
(585) 419-8800 

SCOTT D. PIPER 

DIRECT: (585) 419-8621 
FAX: (585) 419-8801 
SFIFER@HARRISBEACH.COM 

Re: Barrella v. Village of Freeport, New York et al. 
No.: 18-423 

Dear Clerk of the Court: 

This office has been retained to represent the Respondent, the Village of Freeport in the 
above-referenced case. 

Please allow this letter to request a forty five (45) day extension of Respondent's time to 
submit a brief in opposition to Petitioner's petition for a writ of certiorari, pursuant to Court Rule 
30.4, from Friday, November 2, 2018, to Monday, December 17, 2018. The basis for this request 
is that our office is still in the process of discussing this matter with our client to determine whether we 
will be submitting a brief in opposition and, being that our client is a municipal Board public notice 
requirements can delay proceedings. 

This request is made on consent of all parties. I appreciate the Court's assistance in this matter. 
If the Court has any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. 

Very truly yours, 

s/Scott D. Piper 

Scott D. Piper 

cc: Gregory Jacob Dubinsky 
Holwell Shuster & Goldberg, LLP 
14th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
646-837-5123 

KMC/slt 

 

 

 

99 GARNSEY ROAD 
PITTSFORD, NY 14534 
(585) 419-8800 
 
SCOTT D. PIPER 
 
DIRECT: (585) 419-8621 
FAX: (585) 419-8801 
SPIPER@HARRISBEACH.COM 

November 1, 2018 

Supreme Court of the United States 

Clerk of the Court 

1 First St. NE 

Washington, DC 20543 

 

   Re:  Barrella v. Village of Freeport, New York et al. 

    No.: 18-423 

Dear Clerk of the Court: 

This office has been retained to represent the Respondent, the Village of Freeport in the 

above-referenced case.  

 Please allow this letter to request a forty five (45) day extension of Respondent’s time to 

submit a brief in opposition to Petitioner’s petition for a writ of certiorari, pursuant to Court Rule 

30.4, from Friday, November 2, 2018, to Monday, December 17, 2018. The basis for this request 

is that our office is still in the process of discussing this matter with our client to determine whether we 

will be submitting a brief in opposition and, being that our client is a municipal Board public notice 

requirements can delay proceedings.  

 

This request is made on consent of all parties. I appreciate the Court’s assistance in this matter. 

If the Court has any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.  

 

Very truly yours, 

 

s/ Scott D. Piper 

 

Scott D. Piper 

 

cc: Gregory Jacob Dubinsky  

 Holwell Shuster & Goldberg, LLP 

 14
th

 Floor 

 New York, NY 10017 

 646-837-5123 

 

KMC/slt 

 


